

TENDER NOTICE

The Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University Peshawar invites sealed bids for the Purchase & Installation of IT Equipment from reputed IT firms registered with FBR, having active taxpayer status for its PSDP-funded project titled "Strengthening of Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University Peshawar" for the following items.

S. No	Items/Category	Quantity
1	Desktop Computers	90 Nos
2	Networking (Active and Passive), Turnkey.	02 Jobs
3	CCTV System, Turnkey.	02 Jobs

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- Detailed specifications along with terms & conditions mentioned in the Tender
 Document for each category separately can be obtained till August 28, 2024, during
 working hours from the Project Directorate office on payment of Rs.1,000/-Nonrefundable in the form of a CDR in favour of the Treasurer, Shaheed Benazir Bhutto
 Women University Peshawar.
- 2. Tender documents will be issued to firms having a minimum of ten (10) years of experience in the IT Sector/ relevant field.
- The Bid Security @ 2% (refundable) for each category shall be submitted as a Call Deposit Receipt (CDR) along with a bid in favour of the Treasurer, Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University Peshawar.
- 4. The bidding documents complete in all respects should reach the Project Directorate by August 29, 2024 (Thursday) at 11:00 am. The Bids will be opened on the same day at 11:30 am in the Main Committee Room of the University.

PROJECT DIRECTOR
SHAHEED BENAZIR BHUTTO WOMEN UNIVERSITY PESHAWAR

Larama, Charsadda Road, Peshawar Phone#091-9224711, 091-9224782.